

Order Below Exh 1 in MACP No. 57 of 2020

Perused record. On going through the record, it reveals that the opponent No. 4 Reliance General Insurance Company, filed their written statement vide Exh 46 in view of setting aside the ex-parte order by this Court vide Exh 42. On pleadings of the parties and attending circumstances of the case I found that it is not required to frame additional issues. Hence, matter to proceed accordingly for next stage.

Date : 03.09.2024

Sd/-
(Dr.Anita S.Newase)
Chairman, MACT, Chiplun.

Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same, word to word, as per the original order.

Case Number		MACP 57/2020
Name of Stenographer	:-	Sandeep S Patil (On Deputation)
Name of Court	:-	Addl. Sessions Court Chiplun.
Date of Dictation on computer	:-	03.09.2024
Order signed by the P.O. on	:-	03.09.2024
Order uploaded on	:-	04.09.2024