

ORDER BELOW EXH.47 IN MACP NO. 57 OF 2020

Read application. Perused say given by respondent below the same application. Heard Ld. Counsels of both the parties. Considering attending circumstances of the case in order to decide the controversial aspect effectively, in the interest of justice application is allowed.

Date : 13.02.2025

(Dr.Anita S. Newase)
Member of MACT, Chiplun

Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same, word to word, as per the original order.

Case Number		MACP No.57/2020 Order below Exh.47
Name of Stenographer	:-	Mr. Sandeep S. Patil (On Deputation)
Name of Court	:-	MACT, Chiplun.
Order handwritten by the P.O.on	:-	13.02.2025
Order signed by the P.O. on	:-	13.02.2025
Order uploaded on	:-	13.02.2025